April 23, 1952
Opin, No, 52-112

Morrls K. Udall, Esduire
Chlef Dz2puty County Attornecy
- Plma County Courthouse
Tucgon, Avizona

Deay Me, Udall:

This acknewledges receipt of your letter of April 18
with copy of a letter from Apsistant Base legal Officer of Davis-
Monthan Pleld 1n which is requested the opinlon of this office on
the queation: :

"I respectfully request that you advise
. whether or not military persouncl ag
Davig-licnthan Aly Force Base are *'yesilgdents!
for the purpose of reglotration and
opsratlion of motor vehicles, as dafined
- in Ssetion 66-401la awending Article &,
~ Chapter 656, Arlzona Code of 1939."
The section of the code to which veference ig nade,
66-40la, was enacted by the 20th legialature, sscond seasion,
and 18 prescatly effective., A copy of sald enactment 18 enclosed,

Thigs law nseds no elaboration for it speoke plainly in
defining who is a resident of the State ¢f Arizona for the purpcae
of reglstralion and operation of motor vehicles,

If the personnel at Davis-Monthan Air Force Base fall
wlthin the classification of paragraph 1 of said Seetion 66-401a
because such personncl elther "leases opr renks a place within the
state and occuples same as a place of residence," or is "any
person wno, regardless of domleil remaing in the state for a
consecutlve perlod of six months or more", then certalnly such
personnel are deemed residents of this state for tne purpose of
reglstering and ogerating their motor vehilcles on tha streets and
highways of Arizona,

If any of such personnel do not fall within such
definition, and are classed as non-resident owners of motor
vehicles operating said vehicles in Arizona other than for
transportation of paasengera, or property for hire, or for
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trangportation of property, or in a business carrvied on 4in this
etate, they must reglster their vehicles without charge and

- obtain permits to operate $aid vehicles within the state of

Arizona, displaying the license plates issued for such vehicles
by the gtate or country of which the gald ovmers are residents.
Section 66-225 ACA 193G Supplement, paragraph (e) so provides,
Such permit 28 Js thus obtained by a non-resident owner, remains

- valld for the period for which the registration plate was isgued

by the state of which the ouner is a rasident,

.Trdsting that thlo answera your question so that you
may inform the air force base legal officer, we are

Sincerely yours,

FRED O, VILSON
Attorney Ceneral

PHIL S, MUNCH
Apsistant Attorney General
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